OP \$200,00 62990

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/1999	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hydro Systems Company	05/10/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delaware Capital Formation	
Street Address:	1403 Faulk Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803-2788	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6299035
Patent Number:	6619318
Patent Number:	6634376
Patent Number:	6499872
Patent Number:	6655401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: bvogel@whepatent.com
Correspondent Name: David S. Stallard, Esq.
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

PATENT

REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0413

500105974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYD-01-109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Stallard
Total Attachments: 2 source=hyd_assignment#page1.tif source=hyd_assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0414 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hydro Systems Company, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

State of Delaware, located and doing business at 3798 Roundbottom Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45244

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the United States and foreign patents and patent

applications listed on Exhibit A which is attached hereto (collectively, the PATENTS); and

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has acquired and desires to formally record

its acquisition of said patents, effective nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 1999;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

said ASSIGNOR has and does hereby assign, convey and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and

interest in and to said patents and applications on Exhibit A, in and to all certificates, reissues, renewals,

continuation, divisionals and reexaminations thereon and thereof, and all corresponding foreign patents

claiming priority to said patents and applications, and in and to all inventions represented in and by said

patents, both domestic and foreign, with all rights of priority, enjoyment and enforcement rights of recovery

for past infringement and all rights under all applicable licenses, conventions and treaties. ASSIGNOR

authorizes all governments and agencies, domestic and foreign to issue all patents, certificates, reissues,

renewals and the like thereon to ASSIGNEE.

This assignment is effective from and as of January 1, 1999, nunc pro tunc.

STEMS COMPANY

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF

HAMILTON

personally before me came <u>Stephen H. Voqe</u>

known to me and to me known to

be the person described and who signed the assignment and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed same

Elizabeth Misheff Buckingham Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires January 2, 2008

.: 017636 FRAME: 0415

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES PROPERTIES

INVENTOR	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	PATENT NO.	REFERENCE
Dalhart, Mark D.	United States	09/687,330	6,299,035	HYD-89
Dalhart, Mark D.	United States	09/962,506	6,619,318	HYD-92
Haas, Richard	United States	09/931,354	6,634,376	HYD-93
Sand, William F.	United States	09/832,477	6,499,872	HYD-82A
Sand, William F.	United States	09/962,507	6,655,401	HYD-91

PATENT REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 05/19/2006